
2022 Stephen F. Austin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-36   Conf: 8-22   Home: 8-12   Away: 7-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), Zarrello (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Dodge (1), Loranger (1),
Martin (1), Parker (1), Sanders (1), Villareal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Minjares (9), Prescher (7), Zarrello (4), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Jaco 3, Emmons III 2, Boyett 1, Connevey
1, Todd 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (166-203), Minjares (45-55), Zarrello (32-36), Poell (12-12), Todd (11-14), Dewberry (9-10),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Parker, Peyton .379 44-31 116 21 44 8 0 1 15 55 .474 6 6 15 1 .434 1 0 3-5 19 41 6 .909
4 Crawford, Cameron .318 47-44 173 37 55 6 5 5 27 86 .497 12 12 47 0 .397 2 3 25-29 98 5 3 .972
11 Villareal, PJ .302 42-36 116 18 35 4 2 2 20 49 .422 9 4 29 1 .369 1 1 5-7 51 78 8 .942
6 Loranger, Clayton .301 42-38 143 21 43 6 0 2 15 55 .385 7 2 22 0 .338 2 3 7-9 58 3 4 .938
31 Zarrello, Jake .300 43-36 120 17 36 6 0 7 24 63 .525 29 2 49 1 .441 1 0 0-1 102 8 3 .973
33 Eatman, Dillon .248 45-39 145 18 36 4 0 6 28 58 .400 15 0 37 5 .313 3 1 3-3 189 9 3 .985
8 Dodge, Chaney .248 41-30 109 17 27 3 2 1 14 37 .339 8 3 30 1 .314 1 0 4-5 35 65 5 .952
1 Cullen, Kyle .240 49-48 167 29 40 12 0 0 20 52 .311 26 13 34 3 .376 4 5 3-6 109 1 1 .991
38 Dallmeyer, Preston .500 6-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Goetz, Garrett .429 11-7 21 6 9 2 0 2 7 17 .810 2 0 5 0 .478 0 1 0-0 3 7 1 .909
41 Prescher, Hunter .423 22-4 26 5 11 1 0 1 7 15 .577 6 0 8 1 .515 1 0 0-1 46 5 2 .962
12 Walters, Grant .333 15-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 8 2 .800
20 Martin, Cal .315 38-29 111 19 35 8 0 4 18 55 .495 12 1 30 1 .384 1 0 2-2 166 17 1 .995
2 Dodge, Kanin .306 20-20 72 9 22 5 0 0 6 27 .375 5 3 15 3 .375 0 1 1-5 29 47 1 .987
3 Evangelista, Jacob .289 36-22 76 13 22 4 0 0 3 26 .342 6 1 24 0 .345 1 3 2-2 26 53 7 .919
15 Mangus, Cully .273 19-3 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
17 Sanders, Scout .256 24-7 39 12 10 1 0 3 6 20 .513 3 2 11 2 .341 0 0 0-1 23 13 1 .973
14 Richter, Joe .250 13-11 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
7 Clemens, Kade .241 27-14 58 6 14 1 0 1 8 18 .310 6 0 27 0 .313 0 0 0-0 28 1 2 .935
13 Minjares, Adrian .239 38-30 92 11 22 2 0 1 13 27 .293 19 6 27 2 .398 1 0 1-1 202 19 0 1.000
19 Flanagan, Karlus .231 11-2 13 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 3 1 1 0 .412 0 0 2-3 6 0 0 1.000
51 Campbell, Cal .200 32-5 35 11 7 1 0 0 3 8 .229 5 0 9 0 .300 0 2 4-4 27 29 4 .933
16 Rodriguez, Martin .200 6-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
28 Irwin, Gabe .146 27-9 41 3 6 2 0 0 4 8 .195 4 3 6 0 .271 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
24 Cerny, Will .067 26-5 30 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .100 4 2 13 0 .222 0 0 0-0 22 2 1 .960
Totals .282 51-51 1732 286 488 78 9 36 248 692 .400 192 62 446 21 .370 19 20 65-87 1279 448 64 .964
Opponents .318 51-51 1792 458 570 98 22 77 426 943 .526 208 69 341 18 .405 23 12 83-102 1320 459 43 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Richter, Joe 5.20 2-4 11 10 0 0-0 0 55.1 59 37 32 15 34 8 3 10 .266 4 8 0 1 0
9 Gennari, Angelo 5.30 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 18.2 17 11 11 12 11 3 0 3 .250 5 2 4 0 0
10 Jaco, Skyler 6.00 0-3 18 1 0 0-0 1 27.0 33 19 18 6 22 3 2 4 .317 1 3 0 3 1
35 Caple, Brooks 6.14 0-4 21 1 0 0-0 3 29.1 23 22 20 18 43 2 0 4 .209 10 3 0 1 1
23 Todd, Joe 7.18 1-7 13 13 0 0-0 0 67.2 81 58 54 31 46 12 2 10 .298 16 5 1 7 2
26 Boyett, Reid 8.05 1-2 19 4 0 0-0 0 34.2 46 37 31 10 28 4 0 6 .309 4 4 1 2 0
42 Emmons III, Benny 8.13 4-4 18 8 1 1-0 0 55.1 70 53 50 20 36 13 4 9 .315 4 16 1 3 0
21 Poell, Chandler 10.44 2-3 24 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 39 32 29 14 29 7 1 2 .342 5 6 0 0 1
27 Dewberry, Dayton 12.06 1-2 9 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 21 21 15 11 2 1 3 .292 3 2 0 0 1
54 Kudelka, Patrick 12.86 1-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 31 33 30 19 20 6 1 8 .337 5 4 1 1 2
45 Connevey, Sam 13.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 10 10 2 5 4 1 2 .379 0 0 0 1 1
18 Parker, Peyton 13.79 0-3 11 3 0 0-0 1 15.2 35 28 24 6 14 9 1 4 .412 2 1 0 0 1
15 Mangus, Cully 13.95 0-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 38 32 31 11 11 11 3 3 .400 2 3 0 2 1
12 Walters, Grant 14.34 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 18 17 12 11 4 1 2 .391 7 6 0 0 0
46 Castilaw, Colton 17.45 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 46 43 42 16 16 9 2 7 .422 3 6 0 2 1
40 Covington, Jaxon 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 1 4 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.95 13-36 221 51 1 1 5 426.1 570 458 424 208 341 98 22 77 .318 71 69 8 23 12
Opponents 4.82 36-14 222 51 1 1 11 440.1 488 286 236 192 446 78 9 36 .282 58 62 5 19 20



Caple (8-9), Parker (8-8), Emmons III (7-10), Castilaw (6-7), Prescher (6-10), Boyett (4-4), Gennari (4-6), Kudelka (4-6), Jaco (3-6),
Mangus (3-4), Richter (3-5), Connevey (1-1)   



2022 Stephen F. Austin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Minjares, Adrian 221 202 19 0 1.000 0 45 10 .818 9 0
28 Irwin, Gabe 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Emmons III, Benny 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 0 0
19 Flanagan, Karlus 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Boyett, Reid 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
45 Connevey, Sam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gennari, Angelo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
35 Caple, Brooks 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Dewberry, Dayton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
38 Dallmeyer, Preston 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Poell, Chandler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
16 Rodriguez, Martin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Martin, Cal 184 166 17 1 .995 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cullen, Kyle 111 109 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dodge, Kanin 77 29 47 1 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
33 Eatman, Dillon 201 189 9 3 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
31 Zarrello, Jake 113 102 8 3 .973 2 32 4 .889 4 0
17 Sanders, Scout 37 23 13 1 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crawford, Cameron 106 98 5 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Prescher, Hunter 53 46 5 2 .962 0 6 4 .600 7 1
24 Cerny, Will 25 22 2 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dodge, Chaney 105 35 65 5 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Villareal, PJ 137 51 78 8 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Loranger, Clayton 65 58 3 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clemens, Kade 31 28 1 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
51 Campbell, Cal 60 27 29 4 .933 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Richter, Joe 13 2 10 1 .923 0 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Evangelista, Jacob 86 26 53 7 .919 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parker, Peyton 66 19 41 6 .909 2 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Goetz, Garrett 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Todd, Joe 14 6 6 2 .857 0 11 3 .786 0 0
12 Walters, Grant 10 0 8 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Castilaw, Colton 5 3 1 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
10 Jaco, Skyler 9 2 5 2 .778 0 3 3 .500 0 0
15 Mangus, Cully 6 3 1 2 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
54 Kudelka, Patrick 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Covington, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1791 1279 448 64 .964 65 83 18 .818 20 1
Opponents 1822 1320 459 43 .976 68 65 21 .756 17 0


